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Liberty Utilities
David B. Simek

Lead Utility Analyst, Rates & Regulatory Affairs
0: 603-216-3514

E: David.Simek@libertyutilities.com

August 1, 2017

Via ERF and US Mail

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: DG 16-814 Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a/ Liberty Utilities

2017 Summer Period Cost of Gas — August 2017 Monthly COG Adjustment — REVISED

Tariff Page 74-A

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. (the “Company”) and in

accordance with New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (the “Commission”) Order No. 25,958

(October 26, 2016) in Docket DG 16-814, I enclose for filing a revised Tenth Revised Tariff Page 74-A.

Please note that some of the rates in Tenth Revised Tariff Page 74-A, which was filed on July 24, 2017,

inadvertently included a formula error. This filing corrects the formula error.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please do not hesitate to call if you have any

q uestions.

Sincerely,

1W4:/
5jN;g,%

David B. Simek
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                             Issued by:  /s/ James M. Sweeney 

 James M. Sweeney 

Title: President 

 

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 26,036 dated June 30, 2017 in Docket No. DG 16-814.

II RATE SCHEDULES

FIRM RATE SCHEDULES

Winter Period Summer Period

Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 77 Page 82 Rate Charge Page 77 Page 82 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $21.94 21.94$    21.94$       21.94$    

All therms 0.2900$      0.4002$  0.0640$  0.7542$  0.2900$      0.4725$    0.0640$  0.8265$  

Residential Heating - R-6

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $31.76 31.76$    31.76$       31.76$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.5022$      0.4002$  0.0640$  0.9664$  0.5022$      0.4725$    0.0640$  1.0387$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.4156$      0.4002$  0.0640$  0.8798$  0.4156$      0.4725$    0.0640$  0.9521$  

Residential Heating - R-7

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $12.70 12.70$    12.70$       12.70$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.2009$      0.4002$  0.0640$  0.6651$  0.2009$      0.4725$    0.0640$  0.7374$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.1661$      0.4002$  0.0640$  0.6303$  0.1661$      0.4725$    0.0640$  0.7026$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-44

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $69.49 69.49$    69.49$       69.49$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.5698$      0.3961$  0.0450$  1.0109$  0.5698$      0.4563$    0.0450$  1.0711$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.3827$      0.3961$  0.0450$  0.8238$  0.3827$      0.4563$    0.0450$  0.8840$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-45

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $208.47 208.47$  208.47$      208.47$  

Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.5182$      0.3961$  0.0450$  0.9593$  0.5182$      0.4563$    0.0450$  1.0195$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.3452$      0.3961$  0.0450$  0.7863$  0.3452$      0.4563$    0.0450$  0.8465$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-46

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $894.66 894.66$  894.66$      894.66$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.3184$      0.3961$  0.0450$  0.7595$  0.1456$      0.4563$    0.0450$  0.6469$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-55

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $69.49 69.49$    69.49$       69.49$    

Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.3434$      0.4145$  0.0450$  0.8029$  0.3434$      0.4931$    0.0450$  0.8815$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.2232$      0.4145$  0.0450$  0.6827$  0.2232$      0.4931$    0.0450$  0.7613$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-56

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $208.47 208.47$  208.47$      208.47$  

Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms

Therms in the first block per month at 0.2949$      0.4145$  0.0450$  0.7544$  0.2137$      0.4931$    0.0450$  0.7518$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.1964$      0.4145$  0.0450$  0.6559$  0.1214$      0.4931$    0.0450$  0.6595$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-57

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $920.72 920.72$  920.72$      920.72$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.2061$      0.4145$  0.0450$  0.6656$  0.0989$      0.4931$    0.0450$  0.6370$  

Commercial/Industrial - G-58

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $920.72 920.72$  920.72$      920.72$  

All therms over the first block per month at 0.0786$      0.4145$  0.0450$  0.5381$  0.0427$      0.4931$    0.0450$  0.5808$  


